Königswinkel 10
32825 Blomberg
Germany
Phone +49 5235 9500 0
Fax +49 5235 9500 10
TEST REPORT
on
IEC 61097-14 Edition 1.0: 2010-02

2. TECHNICAL DATA OF EQUIPMENT
Type: AIS SART
Type designation: Plomo-500
Serial No.: 970160007
Alignment range: Channel A: 161.975 / Channel B: 162.025 MHz
Switching range: Channel A: 161.975 / Channel B: 162.025 MHz
Channel separation: 25 kHz
Rated RF output power: 1W EIRP
Supply Voltage: Unom= 5.7 V DC Umin= 4.9 V DC Umax= 6.0 V DC
Temperature range: -20°C to +55°C
Printed circuit designation: M-PCB-SARTV03
Hardware: M-PCB-SARTV03
Software: SART Ver. 1.1
Ports/Connectors
Identification Connector Length
EUT Ancillary
- - - -
TEST REPORT REFERENCE: F112488E1 2nd Version
Examiner: Raimund BLASK Date of issue: 16 January 2012 page 6 of 30
3. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
General:
Full tests were carried out at 161.975 MHz and 162.025 MHz.
The EUT was powered by an external 6 V-DC-Power-Supply.
Test Report History:
Test Report Number: Date of issue: Report Status:
F112488E1 14 November 2011 First issue
F112488E1 2nd Version 16 January 2012 Spurious emission results in the frequency range
406.000 to 406.100 MHz added.
Transmitter Trainings-Sequence-Plots added to show
that the Trainings-Sequence starts with “0”.
- - -
TEST REPORT REFERENCE: F112488E1 2nd Version
Examiner: Raimund BLASK Date of issue: 16 January 2012 page 7 of 30
4. TEST OVERVIEW
Part 7 Physical Radio Tests
7.1 General description
7.2 Frequency error Applicable Passed
7.3 Conducted power Applicable Passed
7.4 Radiated power Applicable Passed
7.5 Modulation spectrum slotted transmission Applicable Passed
7.6 Transmitter test sequence and modulation
accuracy
Applicable Passed
7.7 Transmitter output power versus time function Applicable Passed
7.8 Spurious emissions from the transmitter Applicable Passed
TEST REPORT REFERENCE: F112488E1 2nd Version
Examiner: Raimund BLASK Date of issue: 16 January 2012 page 8 of 30
5. TRANSMITTER REQUIREMENTS
5.1FREQUENCY ERROR SUBCLAUSE 7.2
Ambient temperature 20 °C Relative humidity 45 %
Operation mode: Continuous transmission without modulation, f = 161.975 MHz
TEST CONDITIONS FREQUENCY FREQUENCY ERROR
Temperature Voltage
Tnom (+20°C) Unom (5.7 V DC) 161.974875 MHz -125 Hz
Tmin (-20°C) Umin (4.9 V DC) 161.974519 MHz -481 Hz
Umax (6.0 V DC) 161.974522 MHz -478 Hz
Tmax (+55°C) Umin (4.9 V DC) 161.974587 MHz -413 Hz
Umax (6.0 V DC) 161.974585 MHz -415 Hz
Maximum frequency error -481 Hz
Measurement uncertainty ± 10 Hz
Operation mode: Continuous transmission without modulation, f = 162.025 MHz
TEST CONDITIONS FREQUENCY FREQUENCY ERROR
Temperature Voltage
Tnom (+20°C) Unom (5.7 V DC) 162.024870 MHz -130 Hz
Tmin (-20°C) Umin (4.9 V DC) 162.024515 MHz -485 Hz
Umax (6.0 V DC) 162.024520 MHz -480 Hz
Tmax (+55°C) Umin (4.9 V DC) 162.024585 MHz -415 Hz
Umax (6.0 V DC) 162.024590 MHz -410 Hz
Maximum frequency error -485 Hz
Measurement uncertainty ± 10 Hz
LIMITS: SUBCLAUSE 7.2.3
The frequency error shall not exceed 0.5 kHz under normal and 1 kHz under extreme conditions.
TEST EQUIPMENT USED: